

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/7/2017 4:54 PM

95283-3

FILED
DEC 11 2017
WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

No. _____

COA # 48963-5-II

Clark County # 14-1-02055-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LAFE W. HOTCHKISS, II,

Petitioner.

ON REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION TWO
AND
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
CLARK COUNTY

PETITION FOR REVIEW

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK, No. 23879
Counsel for Petitioner

RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE
1037 N.E. 65th Street. # 176
Seattle, Washington 98115
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	<u>IDENTITY OF PARTY</u>	1
B.	<u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C.	<u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D.	<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
	a. <u>Procedural posture</u>	1
	b. <u>Overview of relevant facts</u>	2
E.	<u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED</u>	5
	REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE PUBLISHED DECISION OF THE MAJORITY OF THE DIVIDED COURT OF APPEALS IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH <u>BROCKOB</u> AND THERE ARE SIGNIFICANT QUESTIONS ABOUT HOW COURTS SHOULD APPLY THE CRUCIAL <i>CORPUS DELICTI</i> RULE.	5
F.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

City of Bremerton v. Corbett, 106 Wn.2d 569, 723 P.2d 1135 (1986)..... 7, 8

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996)..... 5, 6, 8

State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006). 1, 5-9

State v. Cardenas-Flores, 189 Wn.2d 243, 401 P.3d 19 (2017).. 7

State v. Dow, 168 Wn.2d 243, 227 P.2d 1278 (2010). 7

State v. Goodman, 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.3d 410 (2004). 8

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Brown, 68 Wn. App. 480, 843 P.2d 1098 (1993). 8

State v. Hotchkiss, __ Wn. App. __, 404 P.3d 629 (2017)..... *Passim*

FEDERAL AND OTHER STATE CASELAW

Smith v. United States, 348 U.S. 147, 75 S. Ct. 194, 99 L. Ed. 2d 192 (1954).. 7

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

RAP 13.4.(b)(1)..... 1, 7, 8

RAP 13.4.(b)(4). 1, 7, 8

RCW 69.50.401. 2

RCW 69.50.435. 2

RCW 9.94A.533(6). 2
